
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/085599-2025 

Award

Infrastructure Development at Cringle Dock Waste
Transfer Station (Lot 1 & 3)

London Borough of Wandsworth

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-085599
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056b38 (view related notices)
Published 22 December 2025, 6:19pm

Scope 

Reference

C9176

Description

Lot 1 - WASTE AND ENGINEERING CONSULTANCY SERVICES

Lot 3 - Architect Consultancy Services

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/085599-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/085599-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-056b38


Page 2 to 9

Lot 1. LOT 1 - WASTE AND ENGINEERING CONSULTANCY
SERVICES

Description

WRWA is seeking Technical Waste and Engineering support with the replacement of its
Cringle Dock Waste Transfer Station, to include discussions with stakeholders,
assessment of options, design and access plans, consents and permits, procurement of a
construction contract, construction management and supervision, and implementation to
support the achievement of 'steady state' operations at the future redeveloped Cringle
Dock. The scope of this contract covers Waste and Engineering consultancy services.

Lot 3. LOT 3 - ARCHITECT CONSULTANCY SERVICES

Description

WRWA is seeking Architectural support with the replacement of its Cringle Dock Waste
Transfer Station. The adviser must act as WRWA's Concept Guardians throughout the life
of the project, to ensure the successful delivery of new infrastructure including the look,
feel, and performance standards established by WRWA.

 

Contract 1. Waste and Engineering Consultancy Services

Lots

Lot 1. LOT 1 - WASTE AND ENGINEERING CONSULTANCY SERVICES



Page 3 to 9

Supplier

WSP UK Ltd

Contract value

£6,208,513 excluding VAT

£7,450,215.60 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

12 December 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

12 December 2025

Standstill period

End: 6 January 2026

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 January 2026

Contract dates (estimated)



Page 4 to 9

30 January 2026 to 31 January 2033

Possible extension to 31 January 2039

13 years, 2 days

Description of possible extension:

2 x 3 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79415200 - Design consultancy services

Contract 2. Architect Consultancy Services

Lots

Lot 3. LOT 3 - ARCHITECT CONSULTANCY SERVICES

Lot 1. LOT 1 - WASTE AND ENGINEERING CONSULTANCY SERVICES

Supplier

Grimshaw Architects LLP



Page 5 to 9

Contract value

£3,701,510 excluding VAT

£4,441,812 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

12 December 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

12 December 2025

Standstill period

End: 6 January 2026

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 January 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

30 January 2026 to 31 January 2033

Possible extension to 31 January 2039

13 years, 2 days



Page 6 to 9

Description of possible extension:

Extension Terms:

2 x 3 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79415200 - Design consultancy services

Information about tenders 

Lot 1. LOT 1 - WASTE AND ENGINEERING CONSULTANCY SERVICES

4 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

2 suppliers awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Lot 3. LOT 3 - ARCHITECT CONSULTANCY SERVICES



Page 7 to 9

12 tenders received

12 tenders assessed in the final stage:

8 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

11 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Suppliers 

Grimshaw Architects LLP

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRT-5862-MHPV

57 Clerkenwell Road

London

EC1M 5NG

United Kingdom

Email: submissions@grimshaw.global

mailto:submissions@grimshaw.global


Page 8 to 9

Region: UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 2. Architect Consultancy Services

WSP UK Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXHY-9498-VZNJ

WSP House 70 Chancery Lane

London

WC2A1AF

United Kingdom

Email: ukproposalsnational@wsp.com

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

mailto:ukproposalsnational@wsp.com


Page 9 to 9

Contract 1. Waste and Engineering Consultancy Services

Contracting authority 

London Borough of Wandsworth

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVLQ-8225-QVHT

Town Hall, Wandsworth High Street,

London

SW18 2PU

United Kingdom

Contact name: Central Procurement Team

Telephone: +44 2088716000

Email: procurement@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Website: http://www.wandsworth.gov.uk

Region: UKI34 - Wandsworth

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
http://www.wandsworth.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Lot 1. LOT 1 - WASTE AND ENGINEERING CONSULTANCY SERVICES
	Description
	Lot 3. LOT 3 - ARCHITECT CONSULTANCY SERVICES
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Waste and Engineering Consultancy Services
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract 2. Architect Consultancy Services
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Lot 1. LOT 1 - WASTE AND ENGINEERING CONSULTANCY SERVICES
	Lot 3. LOT 3 - ARCHITECT CONSULTANCY SERVICES

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	Grimshaw Architects LLP
	WSP UK Ltd

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Wandsworth


		2026-02-24T17:55:23+0000
	TCPDF




